
Style V Swing Type Reels
•	� drum storage of collapsible hose avoids damaging kinks, for longer hose life
•	� pivot mounting permits reel to swing to the proper angle preventing twists and kinks
•	� rugged all-steel construction
•	� open sides allow faster hose drying, preventing mold and mildew
•	 �red powder coat finish
•	� wall mounting is standard
•	� style V5 (when used with 1½" hose only), has a space between the reel sides to ac-

commodate two widths of hose side by side, for maximum capacity in minimum space

Hose Storage
Dixon’s line of hose storage racks and reels meets a variety of facil-
ity storage needs.  Proper storage of hose protects your investment by 
ensuring a longer lifespan.  Dixon racks and reels also eliminate hose 
clutter safety hazards, providing a valuable tool for your facility.

Hose
Size

Hose Capacity
Part # Wt.

Lbsrack single
jacket

double
jacket

1½" - 1¾"
1½" - 1¾"

1½"
2" - 2½"

100
150
300
150

75
100
200
100

50
75
150
75

FHR-V1
FHR-V2
FHR-V5
FHR-V5

20
24
26
26

Hump Racks

Hose
Size

Hose Capacity
Part # Wt.

LbsRack Single
Jacket

Double
Jacket

1½" - 1¾"
1½" - 1¾"
2" - 2½"
2" - 2½"

1½" - 1¾"

100'
150'
100'
150'
200'

50'
100'
50'
100'
150'

---
50'
---
50'
100'

FHHR-1
FHHR-3
FHHR-2
FHHR-4
FHHR-5

12
--
13
--
24

•	� compact, neat, economical method of storing collapsible hose
•	� pivot mounting permits rack to swing, preventing kinks and twists
•	� open sides allow faster drying to prevent mold and mildew
•	� rugged steel construction provides long, dependable service
•	 �red enamel finish for protection and appearance
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Hump Rack Covers

Size Use with Part # Wt.
Lbs

16" x 25½" x 6"
24" x 29" x 6"

33½" x 35½" x 6"

FHHR-1 or FHHR-2
FHHR-3 or FHHR-4

FHHR-5

FHHR-C
FHHR-C4
FHHR-C5

1
1

Saddle racks provide compact and economical hose storage, for all types of hose.

•	 �can be used for fire or water hose
•	� fabricated of heavy 12 gauge sheet steel for rugged industrial and shipboard use
•	� curved saddle design avoids sharp bends in the hose to prolong hose life
•	 �red enamel finish

Saddle Hose Racks - Steel

Hose
Size

Hose Capacity
Part # Wt.

LbsRack Single
Jacket

Double
Jacket

1½" - 1¾"
1½" - 1¾"
2" - 2½"
2" - 2½"

50'
100'
200'
50'

---
---

150'
---

---
---

100'
---

HR1610-3
HR1610-6
HR1610
HR1610-4

--
--

7.8
--

Style V Swing Type Reel Covers
•	 �fluorescent red vinyl coated nylon with Velcro™ closures
•	� printed on both sides

Size Use with Part # Wt.
Lbs

21"
26"

FHR-V1
FHR-V2 & FHR-V5

FHR-C1
FHR-C

1.5
1.5


