Hose Storage

The Right Connection™

Dixon's line of hose storage racks and reels meets a variety of facility storage needs. Proper storage of hose protects your investment by ensuring a longer lifespan. Dixon racks and reels also eliminate hose clutter safety hazards, providing a valuable tool for your facility.

Style V Swing Type Reels

- drum storage of collapsible hose avoids damaging kinks, for longer hose life
- · pivot mounting permits reel to swing to the proper angle preventing twists and kinks
- rugged all-steel construction
- · open sides allow faster hose drying, preventing mold and mildew
- red powder coat finish
- wall mounting is standard
- style V5 (when used with 1½" hose only), has a space between the reel sides to accommodate two widths of hose side by side, for maximum capacity in minimum space

Hose Size	Hose Capacity				Wt.
	rack	single jacket	double jacket	Part #	Lbs
1½" - 1¾"	100	75	50	FHR-V1	20
1½" - 1¾"	150	100	75	FHR-V2	24
11⁄2"	300	200	150	FHR-V5	26
2" - 2½"	150	100	75	FHR-V5	26



Hump Racks

- compact, neat, economical method of storing collapsible hose
- · pivot mounting permits rack to swing, preventing kinks and twists
- · open sides allow faster drying to prevent mold and mildew
- rugged steel construction provides long, dependable service
- red enamel finish for protection and appearance

Hose Size	H	ose Capac	ity	Part #	Wt.
	Rack	Single Jacket	Double Jacket		Lbs
11⁄2" - 13⁄4"	100'	50'		FHHR-1	12
1½" - 1¾"	150'	100'	50'	FHHR-3	
2" - 21⁄2"	100'	50'		FHHR-2	13
2" - 2½"	150'	100'	50'	FHHR-4	
11⁄2" - 13⁄4"	200'	150'	100'	FHHR-5	24



Saddle Hose Racks - Steel

Saddle racks provide compact and economical hose storage, for all types of hose.

- can be used for fire or water hose
- · fabricated of heavy 12 gauge sheet steel for rugged industrial and shipboard use
- · curved saddle design avoids sharp bends in the hose to prolong hose life
- red enamel finish



Hose Size	Hose Capacity				Wt.
	Rack	Single Jacket	Double Jacket	Part #	Lbs
1½" - 1¾"	50'			HR1610-3	
1½" - 1¾"	100'			HR1610-6	
2" - 21⁄2"	200'	150'	100'	HR1610	7.8
2" - 2½"	50'			HR1610-4	



Hump Rack Covers

Size	Use with	Part #	Wt. Lbs
16" x 25½" x 6" 24" x 29" x 6" 33½" x 35½" x 6"	FHHR-1 or FHHR-2 FHHR-3 or FHHR-4 FHHR-5	FHHR-C FHHR-C4 FHHR-C5	1 1



Style V Swing Type Reel Covers

- fluorescent red vinyl coated nylon with Velcro[™] closures
 - printed on both sides

Size	Use with	Part #	Wt. Lbs
21"	FHR-V1	FHR-C1	1.5
26"	FHR-V2 & FHR-V5	FHR-C	1.5

Dixon Powhatan

800 High Street • Chestertown, MD 21620 ph: 410.778.2002 • fx: 410.778.4702 ph: 800.355.1991 • fx: 800.283.4966 www.dixonpowhatan.com